
Lists of ADHD Diagnosing Clinics  
Please note:  This is a list provided to us from various sources.  It is NOT a list of recommended services.  

   

   

Name Address  

CAMHS SPA 

https://www.swlstg.nhs.uk/our-services/find-a-service/service/kingston-camhs-
spa  

Orchard Clinic https://orchardplus.co.uk/  
ADHD Centre in London https://www.adhdcentre.co.uk/  
Clinical Partners https://www.clinical-partners.co.uk/  
Effra Clinic https://effraclinic.co.uk/  
Surrey Healthcare Clinic https://surreyhealthcareclinic.com/  
Child Mental Health Clinic https://www.cmhclinic.co.uk/   
ADDmire Clinic https://www.addmire.org/  
Hampshire and Surrey 
Psychology https://www.hampshirepsychology.co.uk#   
ADHD Care https://www.adhdcare.co.uk/  
ADHD 360 https://www.adhd-360.com/  
Axia https://axia-asd.co.uk/  
Clinical Partnerships https://www.clinical-partners.co.uk/  
Evolve Psychology Partnershps https://evolvepsychology.org/   
Helios https://healios.org.uk/   
Psychiatry UK https://psychiatry-uk.com/  
The Child and Family Practice https://tcfp.org.uk/join-us/  
Animo Health https://www.animo-health.co.uk/  
Baskind Health https://www.baskindhealth.com  
The Nightingale Hospital https://www.nightingalehospital.co.uk  
NHS ADHD service Surrey https://www.sabp.nhs.uk/our-services/learning-disabilities/asd-adhd/asd-adhd-surrey 

ADHD Counselling https://adhdcounselling.uk/  
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